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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
W side Falls Road, 940 feet N ¢/l

Jonathans Court ¥ DEPUTY ZONING
8 Election District

2™ Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(13218 A Falls Road)

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

W. McCarl and Betty J. Roberts
Legal Owners * Case No. 08-033-SPH

* % X ok ok k% ok K ok
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a
Petition for Special Hearing filed by W, McCarl and Betty J. Roberts, the iegal property owners.
The Special Hearing relief is requested pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to approve an alteration to the R.C.5 zone minimum lot size
requirement of 1.5 acres for a single lot of record that is not a subdivision and has been in
existence since prior to September 2, 2003, and has an area of 1.456 acres. The subject property
and requested relief are more fully described n the site plan which was marked and accepted into
evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the special hearing request were
Petitioners W. McCarl and Betty J. Roberts, their attorney, Jennifer Busse, Esquire, and Guy C.
Ward of McKee & Associates, Inc., the consultant who prepared the site plan. There were no
Protestants or other interested persons in attendance at the hearing.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property 1s a rectangular-
shaped, unimproved parcel approximately 150+ feet wide by 422+ feet deep, consisting of
63,423 square feet, or 1.456 acres, more or less. The parcel fronts Falls Road and is located east

of Oregon Ridge Park and southeast of Worthington Valley in the Cockeysville area of

Baltimore County.




Petitioners lived on the adjacent lot immediately north of the subject property for
approximately 31 years prior to moving recently to the Hanover, PA area. They also purchased
the subject property approximately 10 years ago. Petitioners desire to develop the subject
property and have thus requested special hearing relief from the minimum lot size required in an
R.C.5 zone of 1.5 acres, given the fact that their lot 1s 1.456 acres.

The site plan shows the location and configuration of the subject property, as well as
wooded areas and adjacent lot owners. It also shows the proposed location of a dwelling, in
addition to proposed well and septic areas. Also submitted as evidence were the various deeds
associated with the property. Marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 2 was
the current deed to the property indicating the purchase by Petitioners in 1997. Marked and
accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 3 was the first prior deed following the
establishment of the lot. Marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 4 was the
second prior deed which initially created the lot. This deed shows the lot was created in 1974.
Petitioners also offered the opinion of their consultant, Mr. Ward, that the granting of the special
hearing would not negatively impact any other properties in the community, nor would it have a
detrimental effect on the health, safety, and general welfare of the surrounding locale.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are contained
within the case file. The ZAC comment received from the Office of Planning dated August 23,
2007 indicates that this Office does not oppose Petitioners’ request, as the lot had been platted
and in existence since 1974. In addition, the owners do not own contiguous property and cannot
obtain the necessary acreage from adjacent lots to meet the R.C.5 standards. The comment also

states that since this lot 1s within the R.C.5 zone, Petitioners must adhere to the R.C.5

Performance Standards.




Section 1A04.3.B.1(a) of the B.C.Z.R. states that “[a] lot having an area of less than 1 Y%
acres may not be created in an R.C.5. Zone.” In addition, Section 1A04.3.B.1(b)(1) entitled
“Exceptions to minimum lot size” states that “[t]Jhe owner of a single lot of record that is not a
subdivision and that is in existence prior to September 2, 2003, but does not meet the minimum
acreage requirement, or does not meet the setback requirement of Paragraph 2, may apply for a
special hearing under Article 5 to alter the minimum lot size requirement. However, the
provisions of Section 1A04.4 may not be varied.”

Based on the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, I am persuaded to grant
the requested relief. It is clear the subject property is a single lot of record that is not part of a
subdivision and was in existence prior to Septemiber 2, 2003. It is also clear that the lot is 1.456
acres in size -- just under the minimum 1.5 acre lot size requirement in an R.C.5 zone. There
was no evidence presented that the granting of this relief will be detrimental to the health, safety,
or general welfare of the area. There were also no Protestants objecting to the requested relief,
nor any negative ZAC comments from relevant agencies in opposition to the requested relief.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and aﬂér considering the testimony and evidence offered by Petitioners, I find that
Petitioners’ request for special hearing should be granted with conditions.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this Zé : day of September, 2007 that Petitioners’ request for Special Hearing

relief filed pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to
approve an alteration to the R.C.5 zone minimum lot size requirement of 1.5 acres for a single lot
of record that is not a subdivision, and has been in existence since prior to September 2, 2003,

and has an area of 1.456 acres, be and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:




1. Petitioners may apply for their permits and be granted same upon receipt ot this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at their own
risk until such time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioners would be required to return, and be

responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. Prior to obtaining a building permit, Petitioners shall submit information to the Office of
Planning in order to enable the Office to prepare a statement of finding as to whether the
proposed development adheres to the R.C.5 Performance Standards contained in Section
1A04.4 of the B.C.Z.R., including the following:

a. Photographs of existing adjacent dwellings.

b. Building elevations (all sides) of the proposed dwelling for review and approval.
The proposed dwelling shall be compatible in size and architectural detail as that
of the existing dwellings in the arca. Ensure that the exterior of the proposed
building(s) use the same finish materials and architectural details on the front,
side and rear elevations. Use of quality material such as brick, stone or cedar is
encouraged.

C. Design all decks, balconies, windows, dormers, chimneys and porches as a
component of the building following dominant building lines. Decks shall be
screened to minimize visibility from a public street.

d. Design all accessory structures at a scale appropriate to the dwelling and design
garages with the same architectural theme as the principal building, on the site,
providing consistency in materials, colors, roof pitch and style.

3 Provide landscaping along the public road, if it is consistent with the existing
streetscape.

3. Petitioner and/or any subsequent owner or builder shall obtain a driveway entrance
permit for access to MD Route 25 (Falls Road).

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
OMAS H. BOST
eputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
THB:pz
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JAMES T. SMITH, IR,
Cﬂunty Execﬂffve . , THOMAS H- BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

September 18, 2007

JENNIFER R. BUSSE, ESQUIRE
WHITEFORD TAYLOR & PRESTON
201 WEST PENNSYLANIA AVENUE

SUITE 400
TOWSON MD 21204

Re: Petition for Special Hearing
Case No. 08-033-SPH
Property: 13218 A Falls Road

Dear Ms. Busse:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any

" party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of

Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-8 87-3391. |

Very trul;?s, .
THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
THB:pz
Enclosure

¢: Guy C. Ward, McKee & Associates, Inc., 5 Shawan Road, Suite 1, Cockeysville MD 21030
W. Carl and Betty J. Roberts, 665 Morning Glory Drive, Hanover PA 17331

County Courts Building { 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 13218A Falls Road
which is presently zoned RC-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of
Baltimore County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the

zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

{/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of
perjury, that l'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
N/A : W. McCarl Roberts
Name - Type or Pnnt " Name - Type or Print
w-meCand Reberts 7~ 13-°7
Signature | Signature T
Betty J. Roberts
Address | Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
Q{%r . M /-/3-p
City State Zip Code Signature ﬁ ?
Attorney For Petitioner: . 665 Morning Glory Drive 717-632-4184
_ Address Telephone No.

Jennifer R, Busse & G. Scott Barhight Hanover PA 17331

Name - Typg onPrint | City State Zip Code
, \ Representative to be Contacted: |

Signature /

Whlt@ ord Taylor & Preston Guy C. Ward _
Company | | Name-McKee & Associates, Inc. 410-

201 W, Pennsylvania Ave, 410-832-2077 5 Shawan Road, Suite 1 227-1555
Address Sy1ite 400 Telephone No. Address | Telephone No.

Towson, MD 21204 Cockeysville; MD 21030
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewed By /5 K Date 7” y 07




Attachment 1
Petition for Special Hearing

Case Number

Address: 13218A Falls Road

Legal Owner(s): W. McCarl Roberts and Betty J. Roberts

Petitioner : W, McCarl Roberts and Betty J. Roberts

Present Zoning: RC-5

Prior Zoning Case: N/A

Request for Special Hearing:

To determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve:

An alteration to the RC-5 2zone minimum lot size requirement of 1.5 acres, in accordance
with Sec. 1A04.3B.1.b (1) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, for a single lot of

record that is not a subdivision and has been in existence since prior to September 2, 2003
and has an area of 1.456 acres, more or less.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION PLEASE CONTACT:

Guy C. Ward, R.S., Associate

McKee & Associates, Inc

ngineering, Surveying, Land Planning, Real Estate Development
Shawan Place, 5 Shawan Road, Suite 1, Hunt Valley, MD 21030
Tel: (410) 527-1555 Fax: (410) 527 1563 E-Mail : mckee@qis.net

2033




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 13218A FALLS ROAD

Beginning at a point in the center of Falls Road, which is 40 feet wide +/- at a distance of 940
teet +/- north of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Jonathan’s Court which
is 50 feet wide +/-. Being a parcel as recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County
Maryland 1n Deed Liber S.M. 12144 Folio 386 and running the four following bearings and
distances:

1. North 89 degrees 42 minutes 00 seconds West, 427.98 feet to a point, thence
2. North 03 degrees 41 minutes 52 seconds East, 150.16 feet to a point, thence
3. South 89 degrees 42 minutes 00 seconds East, 417.77 feet to a point, thence

4. South 00 degrees 12 minutes 00 seconds East, 150.00 feet to the place of beginning
containing 63,423 square feet or 1.456 acres of land more or less.

Also known as 13218A Falls Road and located in the 8th Election District and 2nd Councilmanic
District of Baltimore County Maryland.

FO33
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MBEE & associates. Rc.

_+ geigy
n -y

Engineering * Surveying * Environmental Planning
Real Estate Development

DATE: Aug. 27, 2007

TO: Baltimore County, | - | RE : Case No. : 08-033-SPH

o EOoNINGE . #13218A Falls Road
' MAJ :Job No. : 07-D92

ATTENTION: Mrs Kristen:-Matthews / Mr. Tlmothy Kotroco

| (X) We are submitting ( ) We are returning ( ) We are forwarding
( ) Herewith { } Under separate cover
L No. | : _ Dascription
1 [Certificate Of Posting ]
2 _iPhotos , ]
} ,_ﬁ ' - -
ﬂ—
l
(X) For processing ( ) For your use ( ) For your review
( ) Please caii when ready ( )} Please return to this office  { } In accordance with your request
Remarks:

For further information, please contact the writer at this office.

Jery fuly yours

i WO .~ : ssocme -
/] /

’ ‘
tlham D. Guiick, Jr.

ce: File

Shawan Place » Suite 1 « 5 Shawan Road * Cockeysville, MD 21030
Tel: 410—-527—1555 » Fax: 410-527-1563 « E-Mail: @mckeeinc.com
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Dept. of Permits &

Development Management

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Rm. 111
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Mrs. Kristen Matthews / Mr. Timothy Kotroco

Date: Aug. 27 , 2007
MAJ Job No : 07-092

RE:Case Number : §7-109-M
Petitioner/Developer: W. McCarl & Betty J. Roberts

Date of Hearing/Closing: Wednesday, Sept. 12, 2007 @ 11:00 am
This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at # 13218A Falis Road

The sign(s) were posted on Aug. 27, 2007

SEE

SIGN POSTED ON
PROPERTY

ATTACH PHOTOGRAPH

|

i

William D. Gulick, Jr.
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

McKee and Associates, Inc.
5 Shawan Road, Suite 1__

(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Cockeysville, MD 21030

(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

(410) 527-1555

(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ
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BALTIMOREGCOUN'IY

HﬂHYLlHD

~ ust 13, 2007
JAMEST, SM{TH, JR. TiMOTHgY M. KOTROCD Direcror
Countv Executive Depariment of Permits and

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Development Management

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 08-033-SPH

13218A Falls Road

Wiside of Falls Road, 840 feet north of centerline of Jonathans Court
8" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: W. McCarl & Betty J. Roberts

Special Hearing to approve an alteration to the RC-5 zone minimum lot size requirement of 1.5
acres for a single lot of record that is not a subdivision and has been in existence since prior to
September 2, 2003 and has an area of 1.456 acres, more or less.

‘Hearlng Wednesday, September 12, 2007 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Officé Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

AL Ul o

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:kIm

C: Jennifer Busse/Scott Barhight, 201 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Ste. 400, Towson 21204
Mr. & Mrs. Roberts, 665 Morning Glory Drive, Hanover, PA 17331
Guy Ward, 5 Shawan Road, Ste. 1, Cockeysville 21030

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2007.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE:; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
. THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3301.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
i11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




-t

TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, August 28, 2007 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
W. McCarl Roberts 717-632-4184
665 Morning Glory Drive
Hanover, PA 17331

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 08-033-SPH

13218A Falls Road

W/side of Falls Road, 940 feet north of centerline of Jonathans Court
8" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: W. McCarl & Bettly J. Roberts

Special Hearing to approve an alteration to the RC-5 zone minimum lot size requirement of 1.5
acres for a single ot of record that is not a subdivision and has been in existence since prior to
September 2, 2003 and has an area of 1.456 acres, more or less.

Hearing: Wednesday, September 12, 2007 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
114 West Chgsapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN tH
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. |
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Balitimore Couhty Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: . !Oé) - 0 ?} - S (P /7’ ) ) L
Petitioner: w_ W‘CCW“ ’-1 2¢t | s
Address or Location: AtSa 2 -{ . _

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: [AJ qu r:w' Qelﬂé’/’s &
Address: @_@9 ﬁzaw * / ' Ty .
Mﬁf 32/ _

Telephone Number: 7/ 7~ & ?_Z ~ 4—;5"4—

W -

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




BAJ.TIMOREWCOUNTY

MAHTL&HD

JAMES T. SMITH, IR. TIMOTHY M. KOTRQCQ, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and

Development Management .

September 5, 2007

Jennifer R. Busse

G. Scott Barhight

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston

201 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 400
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Ms. Busse and Mr, Barhight:
RE: Case Number: 08-033-SPH, 13218A Falls Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 18 2007.
ThIS letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.,

The Zoning Advisoty Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that ali
parfies (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

tf you need further information or have any questions, piease do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours, ?

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

c: People’s Counse| |
W. McCarl Roberts Betty J. Roberts 665 Morning Glory Drive Hanover, PA 17331
Guy C. Ward McKee & Associates, Inc. § Shawan Road, Suite 1 Cockeysville 21030

Zoning Review | County Office Building
{1t West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryiand 21204 { Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 23, 2007

Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III

Director, Office of Planning }ﬂ ECE E VE'@

SUBJECT: 13218A Falls Road SEP 0 5 2007
INFORMATION: BY:..._

Item Number: 8-033 S e
Petitioner: Mr. and Mrs. McCarl and Betty Roberts

Zoning: RC S |

Requested Action: Special Hearing

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request. The lot has been platted and in
existence prior to September 2", 2003. According to the deed provided by McKee and
~ associates, the property has been intact since 1974. The owner does not own contiguous property
and so cannot obtain the necessary acreage from adjacent lots to meet the RC-5 standards.

Since this lot is within the RC- 5 zone, the petitioner must adhere to the RC- 5 performance
standards. To prepare the statement of finding, the following information must be submitted to
this office:

1. Photographs of existing adjacent dwellings.

2. Submit building elevations (all sides) of the proposed dwelling to this office for review and
approval prior to the hearing. The proposed dwelling shall be compatible in size and
architectural detail as that of the existing dwellings in the area. Ensure that the exterior of the
proposed building(s) uses the same finish materials and architectural details on the front,
side, and rear elevations. Use of quality material such as brick, stone, or cedar 1s encouraged.

3. Design all decks, balconies, windows, dormers, chimneys, and porches as a component of the
building following dominant building lines. Decks shall be screened to minimize visibility
from a public street,

4. Design all accessory structures at a scale appropriate to the dwelling and design garages with
the same architectural theme as the principal building on the site, providing consistency in
materials, colors, roof pitch, and style.

WADEVREVWZAC\8-033.doc
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5. Provide landscaping along the public road. The Office of Planning would also like to see a
detailed landscape plan for the subject proposal.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Nkechi Hislop at
410-887-3480. N

Reviewed by:

Division Chief;
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVV\ZAC\8-033.do¢
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLANTD.:

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. JOHN J. HOHMAN, Chief
County Executive S Fire Department
County Office Buillding, Room 111 July 25, 2007

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Oii'JUIY 23, 2007

057
Item Number: 020 qazpﬂgﬁ 034

\

Pursuant to your redquest, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and regquired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has ho comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosgley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-294¢6
MS-1102F

cc: File

700 East Joppa Road | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 | Phone 410-887-4500

www. baltimorecountymad.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

o _ .
TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 30, 2007
'* Department of Permits & Development
Management
oM |
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 30, 2007
Item Nos. 08-020, 021,022, 023,
026, 029, 031, 032,033, and 034

T'he Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:cab
cc: File *
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-07302007.doc
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State Higtway

Aﬂmmlstratmn

Maryland Department of Transporiation

John D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Martin O'Malley, Governor
Anthony . Brown, Lt. Governor

July 23, 2007
Ms. Kristen Matthews, RE:  Baitimore County
Baltimore County Office Of ftem No. 8-33-SPH
Permits and Development Management MD 25 (Falls Road)
County Office Building, Room 109 13218 A Falls Road
Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ Special Hearing

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review the ZAC Agenda Case Number 8-33-SPH for the above
captioned, which was received on July 20, 2007. We have completed a review of the referenced plan and
as well as a field inspection. The results of the review reveal that a permit is required for access to MD
25 (Falls Road). We recommend that as a condition of Special Hearing approval the owner/builder be
required to obtain a driveway entrance permit. Coordination with Mr. Michael Pasquariello Utility
Engineer at our District Four Office is necessary to obtain a residential entrance permit. You may reach

him at 410-321-2843,

Please include our comments in staff report to the Zoning Hearing officer.
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Batiley at 410-545-5593 or
1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbaiiey@sha.state.nd.us). Thank you

for your attention,

Very truly yours,

w@\@ﬂgp%lsija/
A Steven D. Foster, Chie

Fg& Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

Ce: Mr. David Malkowski, District Engineer, SHA
Mr. Michael Pasquariello, Utility Engineer, SHA
Mr. W. McCarl Roberts, Owner
Ms. Betty J. Roberts, Owner

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.801).735.2258 Statewide Totl Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
13218A Falls Road; W/S Falls Road, 940°
N ¢/line Jonathans Court * ZONING COMMISSIONER
8™ Election & 2™ Councilmanic Districts

Legal Owner(s): W. McCarl & Betty Roberts* FOR

Petitioner(s)
¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 08-033-SPH
* X * o * * * * * ¥ * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the'appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on ali correspondence sent

L

and all documentation filed %in the case. mm { lf W\W@ ] _...l

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

INY S@M\L\u )
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
{ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27" day of July, 2007, a copy of the foregoing Entry
 of Appearance was mailed to, Gﬁy C. Ward, McKee & Associates, Inc, 5 Shawn Road, Suite 1,
Cockeysville, MD 21030 and G. Scott Barhight, Esquire, Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, 210 W.

Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

. d@@um S
L 27 207 - (S AN A

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Par""ﬂm---n.
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NO CONSIDERATION DEED RO TITLE SEARCH .
" eNIS DRED, made this 17th day of March, in the year Or

Thousand ¥ine Bundred and Ninety-Seven, by and between WILLIAM D,
GRIFPPITR and NIRA B, GRIFFITH, his wife, Grantors, and W.

ROGERTS and ARTTY J. ROAERTS, his wife, Grantees,
WITHESSETN, that without monatary considerationm, but ir

£

consideration of other good and valuable uan:;dcration-, th
receipt whereof is hereby ncknowlcdgod,l the said uxmm' p.
GRIFPITR and NTRA K. GRIPFITE do grant and convey unto the sald W.
NoCARL ROBERTS and BRETYTY J. ROBERTS, his wife, as tenants by the

entireties, and their heirs and assigne, in fee simple, forever,
all of that lot of ground situate in the County of Baltimore,

State of Maryland, and deacribed as follows, that is to says

o wauecay fes

H34SNVUL HO4 Q3A13034

BEGINMING for the first in the center of Falls Road -

{40 feet wide) at the end of the fizrst line of that
tract of land which by deed dated May 13, 1950 and
racorded among the Land records of Baltimore County in
Liber T.B.8. No. 1842 follio 315 etc. was convayed by
John W. Heasian 3rd to William D. Griffith, et al thence -
leaving the center of said road and binding on the
second line of said deed and referring all courses to
the mexedian of the Maryland Coordinate System Noxth 89
Degrees 42 Minutes Weat 427.98 feet to intersect the
westernmost outlines of the first parcel of land which '
by desd dated Juna 14, 1847 and receorded among the Land -
Racords of Baltimore County in Liber A.W.B. Ko. 382
folio 484, etc. was conveyed by Thomas Scott to Thomas
T. Griffith and to intersect the South 3 Dagreess 41
Minutes 52 Seconds West 1148.06 foot line of that tract
of land which by deed dated July 18, 1963 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber
R.R.G. No. 4178 follo 246, etc. waam conveyed by Martin-
Marietta Corporation to Thomas 8. Nichols at a point

" distant 239.64 feet, North 3 Dsgreas 41 Minutes 52
Seconds East from an iron pipe heretofore planted at the
end of said line thence binding on a part of said lines
North 3 Degrees 41 Minutes 52 Seconds East 150.16 feat,

UOREXR] P SIUILSSISSY

SRISAVEL TYHOLTNOTHOY

£ J/ﬁ?

LAW OFFICES thence leaving said lines and running parallel to the
HANLEY s HARLEY first line of this description South 89 Degrees 42
ﬂ*ﬂ:m*“"“ Minutes Eaat 417.77 fest to the center of said Palls

P.0. Bx 2309 Road (40 feet wide) thence binding on the center of said

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ‘
BALLIMARE COYUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Recortds) {MSA CE 62-11999] SM 12144, p. 0386. Printed 08/16/2007. image avdilable
of 03/04/2005, | | -

PETITIONER'’ S

EXHIBIT NO. ;

e
\‘-.ﬁ__-———___________ —_— e = - -m : - -
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road South 0 Degrees 12 Minutes Bast 150.00 feet ta the
place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 1.456 acres of land more or less.
BREING the same parcel of land which by Deed dated August ;2

1974 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County,.
rLiber 5472, Page 126, was granted and conveyed by PAT BOLDI
CONPANY, INC. unto WILLIAM D. GRIFFITR and NYRA K. GRIPFITSE their

heirs and assiqnes forever in fee simple. |
"0 EAVE AMD TO HOLD said described lot of ground to the saic

W. NMOCARL ROBERTS and BETTT J. ROBERTS, thelr heirs and an:!.qnl,

forever, in fea simple, as tenants by the entireties. |
AND the said CGrantors covenant that they hava not done o

suffored to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever,

encumber the property hereby conveyed; and that they will execu

such further assuraunces of the same as may be reguisite.

NITRESS the hands and seals of the said Grantors.

"B N

Witness j}f

(SEAL)

£ thadd] | (smj

o TS |
-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this 17th day of March, 1997,

bafore me, the subscribesr, a Notary Public in and for the State
a.fouuid, personally appeared WILLIAM D, GRIFFITH, known to me
{(or satisfactorily proven] to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrumant, acknowledqged that he has
executed the same for the purposes therein contained, lnd in ly

preseance, has signed and sealed the same.

LAW OFFICES
HANLEY ano HANLEY A8 WITNBSS my hand and Notarial Seal.
208 WASHINGTON AVENUE

PO, Bl 5506 _2_
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21244 .

BALERSORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 62-11999] Book SM 12144, p. 0387. Printed 08/16/2007. Onlifre
03/04/2005. |
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My Cosmission Expiress 03/25/98.

STATR OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

i

||

1

|

|

: : WEREBY CERTIFY that, on this 17th day of March, 1997,
-{ before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the Stat
| aforasaid, rsonally appeared MYRA K. GRIPFITH, known to me (o
i satiafactorily proven) to be the person whose nane is subscribec
|
|
}
L
|

to the within instrument, acknowledged that she has executead the]

same for the purposes therein contained, and in my presence, has
signed and sealed the saume. .

AS WITHESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

f Qoo 0_ I

67** cqufline D. Psarce
jotary Public

'Illy Cosmission Bxpires: 03/25/98.

At the request of WILLIAM D. GRIFFITE and NIRA E. GRIFFITH,
no title search was made and this Deed was prepared solely on the
basis of the information furnished by WILLIAM D. GRIFFITH and NIRA

BE. GRIFFITN.
; 1.2
:. i% E. GERIEFITHI a
W DFFICES .
AL o FANLEY I HEREBY CERTIFY that 1 am an attorney licensed to practice
208 WAAHINGTOM AVENUE
# O, B0 5508 - -3_

TOWBON, MARYLAND 21204

Bﬂuﬁﬂ—gﬁﬁ COURTY CIRCUIT COURT (Lénd Records) [IMSA CE 62-11999] Book SM 12144, p. 0388. Printed 08/ 16/2007. Onlin
03104120005, .




LAW OFFICES
HANLEY ana HANLEY
208 WASHINGTON AVENUE
P.O. BOX 5508
TOWBON. UARYLAND 21204

oIS

00§21LL 389

law in the S8tate of Maryland and that I have prepared th
aforegoing Dead at the direction of WILLIAM D. GRIFFITR and
E. GRIFFITE, the Grantors, and am making this certification ir

compliance with the Annotated Code of Maryland, Real Propert

Article, Section 3-104(f)(1).
e L

) /
. ” -

DANIEL J. k

.
NTY CIRCUIT COURT {Land Records) [MSA CE 62-1199%) Book SM 12144, p. 0389, Printed 08/16/2007. Online
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KNOW ALL MEN BY TRESE PRESENTS:
That NATIONSBANK, N.A., a nstional banking associstion (the “Beneficiary”), the

beneficiary for itself and as agent for (1) St. Paul Mercurey Insurance Company, (ii) St. Paul Fire
m&unmlmmCmmyuﬂ(m)MMdﬁmhm:m of & certam

Company,
rust, AmmtdmdNovmzz. 1995, and
Mmmdedmh‘bﬁllnﬁ Folio 459, hMmmdnofBﬂumCmmty Muyhnd (the
"DeedofTrust"),

.m“ﬁmofﬂwadomenstoapomonofﬂwpmpeﬂy

bythqudoanmu described on Exhibit A attached hereto snd
incorporated herein (the mdmeﬁmuwﬂwmmofmﬁlﬂhﬁforww

effect. The Beneficiary does mmwmmu%mwmwmm

orothernghuoruuawofnuwﬁmmmﬂtomm Beneficiary, by execution of
this instrument_ bereby instructs the Peﬂtmtuund«thaDeeﬂnmesttomtetm
instrument in order to release the Deed of Iheobhgmommdemedﬂmebyﬁnﬂmth

released bereby.

WITNESS the hands and seals of the Beneficiary and the Trustes of the Deed nanm
this 26 day of Pldgtst _1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Beneficiary of the Deed of Trust has caused this
instrumenit to be executed on ita behalf Robert B. Brenegan Its
vice President this 28th day of March 1997,

BENEFICIARX:

NATIONSBANK, N.A.
a National Bankmg Association, in its capamty as
agent

WITNESS:

%{#ﬂ Y (SEAL)

T’ttl# Vice President

&/s/j ﬂé(SEAL)
Substitute Trustce
P FD SUKE § . .08
RECORDING FEE {888
T0TAL 12,98
Reai B Romt § 086N
U Bk 4 88/
| Fﬂ‘ ¢ 1997 Bi:gi o

-1-

BALTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 62-11999) Baok SM 12144, p. 0391. Printed 08/16/2007. Online

03/04.,20056.
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. UBERS § T 2 M) 2B TRANSFER. TAX NOT KEQUIRED

. MNRLE DRED ~ CODM = City wr Loeniy = 8 william ¥, Laudeman
' Acting Direcior of Finance
] | > pers (o, - O éﬁﬁ;___...
. * ﬁulimrt}nd Siqnnlure
/r Ao e foo

v .ThisDeed,quhh' 22~ a-r'otﬂ«?mf-

/hh_ year ons wd nine hundred and saventy-four ,byaud between

PAT HOLDING cr.m?wz. INC., 8 body corporate of the State of Maryland,

.y of the firat part, and

» i .
I/HILLILH D. GRIFFITH and MYRA E. GRIFPITH, his wife, of Baltlimore County,

W6 237y 2257004 evwe{(30 -
WS 23Ty 22870002 ween((3(

Btate of Maryland,
of the second pert,

Witnessath, that in consideration of thesumof  piva Dollars ($5.00} and other
qw‘ .nd ?ﬂluﬂbla ﬂﬂn.idgr!tinn. e s, g . 0y % (A AN A A S S -l R P A S

the said PAT HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a body éorporate of the State of Maryland,

do gq hereby grant and convey unto the sald wYLLIAM D. GRIFFITH eand MYRA E. GRIPFITH,
his wife, their

hﬂl‘llﬂdlﬂlﬂnl. as tenants br th‘ ‘hti“tr nh---nmnn--n--u---t---_----l---lnil--r

in foa simple, ) Lpge Io\{s) of groitnd, altuats, lying and being in

Baltimore County , State of Maryland, and described ay follows, that s o say:~—

Boginning for the giprgt in the center of Falla Road (40 feat wide) at the
ond of the fivst lins of that tract of iland which by deed dated May 13,
1950 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber T.R.S.
Ne., 1842 folio 315 etc. was conveyed by John W, Hessian 3rd to William D.
Griffith, et al thence leaving the center of sald road ard binding on the
second line of said desd and referring all courses to the mexedlan of the
Maryland Coordinate System North 69 Dugreas 42 Minutes Weat 427,58 feat to
intarsect the westernmost outlines of the first parcel of land which by
deed dated June 14, 1847 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber A.W.B. No, 382 folio 484, eto. was conveyed by Thomas Scott
to Thomas T, Griffith and to intersect the South 3 Degraesa 41 Minutes 52
Seconds West 1148.06 foot line of that traoct of land which by deed dated
July 18, 1963 and recorded among the Land Recoxds of Baltimore County in
tibar R.R.G. No. 4178 folio 246 etc. was conveyed by Martin-Marietta Corpor-
ation to Thomas 8. Nichols at a point distant 239.64 feet, North 3 Degrees
41 Minutes 52 Seconds East from an iron pipe heretofore planted at the end

 of said line thence binding on a part of said lines North 3 Degrees 41 Min-

utes 52 Seconds East 150.16 feet, thence leaving sald lines and running
parallel to the first line of this description South 89 Degrees 42 Minutea
East 417.77 feet to the center of said Falls Road (40 feet wide) thence
binding on the center of said road South 0 Degrees 12 Minutes East 130.00
feut to the place of Beginning, ‘

CONTAINING 1.456 acres of land more or less.

-1 |

D - » =

—

PETITIONER’S

BALTIMORE COQUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) IMSA CE §2:53327] EHK 5472, p. 0126. Printed Q91 1/2007.
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BEING the same paxcel ‘of Yand which by

b the first part. S

l * oy anl - .

e S

O e et

deed of even date herewith
and recorded among the Land, Récdnds of Baltimoxe County immediately priox

‘3

= R cdeh AT R s semrejbie A, 1S -

* n

EﬂLT,MGH. AL T Y AU et il MELATRIS] [TV # ¥ SOUE EAA %72, 1 4
01/31720G6.

=

,l.h-

oLk
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hereto was granted and conveysd by Edwin Griffith et &l to the party of

el Sy alSel =




b

L]
&
| l

28
thmmm&mﬂaumngmdﬂlmd
to tho same

'rnmumd'roﬁoutha;ﬁdlat of ground - *mqwum:hqvcdmm‘ihed _'
and mentioned, and bereby latended to be conveyed; together’ with the ¥ights, privileges, appurte- -
properuulndbeneﬁt

wdvantages thereto belonging or apperisining unto and to the

nasices and
GRIFYITH, his wife, 28 tenants

of the sald WILLIAM D, GRIPFITH and MYRA E.
b? th. .ntirﬂtr; th‘ir ﬂ-ﬁ---nnﬁ-u-u-uﬂ-----up-nn--nnﬂ--

T Y T A e i Y b

‘ ‘hih'l and apsigns,

i fee simple,

| Mﬂuu!dputr a!thuﬁntputhmbymmmt; that Wit br 8’
mtmwmﬂmdtnhdmwuct.mtmur.ﬂ:m:whtwﬂ,tnumumm the property
hareby conveyed; that  Jn itmuwmtnpechnythapropertyﬁmudmdﬂm ‘vhe it will

ﬂmumehmmﬂmma!thamaumbemuhm.

Witneas the hand .mdleal of sald grantosy .
, PAT HOLDING cu:u@. me, »‘:‘"‘.‘iﬁ;ﬁ‘é o
e L ke A s
Holman C. Schounbargé%?téga iﬁs:ii:- M A
G Tk
e %f., :'l ........ "*ie &
..:"*fr.-.;.i,}i_’f:“’“iml-"f
* l !"?\" .;
1" Gtate o Maryland, paltimore County o to wite
; { Hpesy Coxriyy, That on this 2 2nrtl. syt Llagunt™ BT

tﬂohqﬁbﬂuo!thlﬁuuﬁﬂmmmmd_fot Vic

, pevsonally sppearsd ROLMAN C. GCHOENDERGER,* PRESIDENT
INC,, 8 body corporate of the gtate of Maryland,

') 4o be the personés) whose nume(gk i3/a
axecuted the same for the purposes thereln .

atd body corporate.

' pafore me, the subscriber,

Baltimore County

OF PAT HOLDING COMPANY,

’ ) Grantor hereln
. known tome {o? satiafactorily praven

the within inxtrument and acknowledged that - he
presevice signed and seslad the same, on behalf of #

In Wrrness WHEKEO?, Ihmqml'atmyhmdmdomem seal,
M1k """"l .
W 1‘0’ 'o ,, -
W, ..,.‘:;-,, ',
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m’b This Deed, Meze 1 2% day of A‘;‘«f
M-u{}:ﬁxu GRIFFITH, -

' in the year one thousand nine hundred and .;v.hty-fnur s by and

/ / Counhty, Maryland

+y I
ETHEL M. GRIFFITH and WILLIAM D, GRIFFITH,of-Baltimoxe/» of L first part, and

Vm'r HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a body corporate of the State of Maryland,

, WG e3 Ty g25r0ed -musﬁ
of the second part, W eI-m 2281050d weenilng

Wituesseth, that in conslderation of the sum of Five Dollars ($5.00) and other good
ﬂnﬂ 'ﬂ'll‘u ﬂ.hlﬂ CONns idﬂrlt iﬂn ) gl a0 . i, W g, oy i 0 Sy g A s e D ey e 0k el 2 A U S Y A W N A o A

the sald pouwIN GRIFFITH, ETHEL M. GRIFFITH and WILLIAM D, GRIFFITH =ee=e=-se

do  hereby grant and convey unto the sald PAT HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a body corpoxr~

ate of the State of Maryland, its SUCCEASORE “s~rmmsscerauesoamoumonmdlnmme

2xiexand assigns, . ' !

in fee simple, 8l that ——mmeccemmeaenen-~~ [0$(s) of ground, situhte, lying and being in i

Baltimore County, » State of Maryland, snd described as follows, that In to say:—

Beginning for the first in the center of Falls Road (40 feet wide} at the
end of the first line of that tract of land which by deed dated May 13,
1950 and recorded aemong the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber T.B.8.
No. 1842 folio 315 etc. was conveyed by John W, Hessian 3rd to William D.
Griffith, et al thence leaving the center of said road and binding on the
gecond line of said deed and xeferring all courses to the meredian of the
Maryland Coordinate System North 8% Degrees 42 Minutes Weat 427.98 feet to
intersect the westernmost outlines of the first parcel of lapnd which by
deed dated June 14, 1847 and recorded amdng the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber A.W.B, Ko. 382 folio 484, etc., was conveyed by Thomas &Hcott
to Thomas T. Griffith and to intersect the South 3 Degrees 41 Minutes 52
Seconds West 1148.06 foot line of that tract of land which by deed dated
July 18, 1963 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimoxe County in
Liber R.R.G. No. 4178 folio 246 stc. was conveyed by Martin-Marietta Corpor-
. ation to Thomas S. Nicholg.at a point distant 239.64 feat, North 3 Degrees
41 Minutes 52 Seconds East from an iron pipe heretofore planted at the end
of said line thence binding on & part of said lines North 3 Degrees 41 Min-
utes 52 Seconds Bast 150.16 feet, thence leaving said lines and running
parallel to the first line of this description South 89 Degrees 42 Minutes
East 417.77 feet to the center of said Falls Road (40 feet wids) thence
binding on the center of said road South § Degrees 12 Minutes Bast 150.00
fest to the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 1.456 acres of land siore or less;
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BEING & pact of that parcel of land which by dand dated October

23, 1940, and recorded among -the band.Recoxds of paltimore County in Liber

¢.M.B.J2. No. 1127 folio 459 was Jranted and conveyed by Hazel A. Merritt,
anmarried, to 2dwin Griffith, Ethel M. Griffith and William D. Griffith

as joint tenants and not as tenants in common,

013112006.
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Together with thuhuﬂding:mdimmmmhihmponu&ud.mdurbeingmd all and

every the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, sppurtenances apd sdveatages, to the same

i belonging, or anywise appertaining.
'. To Have and To Hold thesald lot  of ground and premises, abova described

' and mentioned, and hereby intended {0 ba conveyed: together with the rights, privileges, sppurte-
l. mmmﬂndmuguthmtubalunﬂngnuppuwnlnzuntomdtothompammdtmeﬁt

of the said PAT HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a body corporate of the State of

ol e Tl - A i Ay i i A N e el Ay e g e L Al e Wl S S T S

' Maryland, its successors bttt

#“ﬂ--—-i—-—-----—---ﬂ-nﬁww .m' ‘ »

L L —--ﬁ--lﬂ—--ﬂ- i .

in foe simple,

Andtbulidpnrtieao!theﬁrnpartherebymmnt that they have ™~
not done or suffered to be done myuctmlﬂerwthhgwhnm,tummbuﬁ-mm

hmbymnveged that the ¥y ﬁnwmtmdﬂlythummmﬁudmdtht they will
mhmnhmmmmo!thamnmyhenqumm .

,

Witness the hand s and seal g of said grantor g3

Ethel M. Griffith

Wimﬂ
William D, Griffith

State of Maryland, paltimore County, , to wit:

1 Hrrany Crerivy, That on this ﬁwﬁyﬁw 19 74,
befmme,thamwlhernNotnryPuhﬂeaﬂhaBtltou!mryhnﬂ.inmdm

Baltimore County , personsily appeared FDWIN GRIFFITH, ETHEL M. cn::rnm

and WILLIAM D. GRIFFITH, Grantors herain

xnown to me (or satisfactarily proven) to be the person(s) whose name
the within instrurnent and aclmowledged that they ﬂmudth!cm!nrthnpurwuw

mtﬂnud,mdmmrprmmdmdmlodthlm

{8) siaare subscribed fo

I Winess Wenaxoy, T hereunto set my hand and official sesl,

u! a,.

"' "“.j. r -

-
R ,iﬁl A O B EEIASG
My Commizsion expires: ﬁf:‘.;"-':'_‘,. _ '

f AL = ) Redid s
/ ; -1,.1.1 - ¢ Reg or regord
M*’ /?7?" c:t* thﬂ?ﬁlmr 5_. 1ine, Jg., Sl¢z¥.
.' § ; "y m 1 to o watt & A AW 1P o A s

gL T lﬂ'u'ipt f * . u——

BALTIMORE CPUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) (MSA CE }32-532?] Boak EHK 5472, p. 0125. Printed 09/11/2007. Onting

11,3 1/2006.
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GENERAL NOTES

LOT SHOWN HEREON TO BE SERVED BY A PRIVATE WELL AND SEPTIC
SYSTEM.

ALL EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM, WELL, AND PERCOLATION TEST LOCATIONS ON
THE PROJECT PROPERTY WERE FIELD VERIFIED.

EXISTING LAND COVER IS LAWN AND FOREST.,

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PERMITTED FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES IN RC-5
ZONING IS 35 FEET.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS SEC. 1A04.4 (RC—5 PERFORMANCE
STANDARDS) WILL APPLY TO THIS LOT.

McKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineering — Land Planning — Land Surveying

Natural Resource Planning ~ Real Estate De velopment

5 SHAWAN ROAD, Suitet  COCKEYSVILLE, MARYLAND 21030
TELEPHONE: (410) 527-1555 FACSIMILE: (410) 527-1563

|“"

| | || “

STV

HEIL
@ (vOoy

VICINITY MAP
| SCALE: 1'=100¢'
_ LEGEND
EX. CONTOURS 700~""" "=~ eI
w_lo_umm ~> D597 a ............
EX. STREAM
(1) ’
/ / / 2 ,Hx \\ WELI () EXISTING {© PROPOSED
< ; F7JONATHAN'S DELIGAT" |
4 / / AN 3/ | A—1 A—1 A—1
mh\h \ / / -~ TM.#1 P.30 LOT 1 {OSEPH
T L. KACHINSKI JR. & /1 -
\ﬁ e v \\ MERCEDESM. KACHINSKI /| PROP. SEPTIC AREA E
A —/ . 13501 FAULSRD /¢
_z 653730,/ , DEED: 21189/406-411, m SOIL TYPES- e
a4 . —PUAT: 39/113 / :
_ s / T.Af 17-00-009578 | FOREST BUFFER EASEMENT
| /TM.41 P.122 4 moO _..IH | / ) FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT e + v + e
/ ACE MCBRIDE & .- - | / | ——————e e e
< LUISELLA P. MCBRIDE/ \_“ .I_II'. | ;o LIMIT OF WETLANDS ~
T T Ty 06D 25358/apb. d | / a . EX. WOODS LINE  \ s A s A s A AAAMRES
TTTY S/ DEED 25336 /516-1 o _ m - y _x_, 3 .
T.A.# 16-00-014520 | T 620
_\ ﬂ _-7 ¢/0 T .x\_\ TN .

PROP. HOUSE SITE w/
DIRECTION ARROW
. e RinGer S S LOCATION INFORMATION
- _ _D.ﬂm\d\k | | _H EXAA __
ST ST . ,, N N ELECTION DISTRICT: 8TH
ST\l ! ﬂ M A1 PdLOT, ~ \ N -
...,.,.;...,.,.,ﬂ.........;/f/!..\v\ | wmuﬁw» ._..umww__‘mmpﬂ "o\ T ,— SN ,./,,,, @ ,.,,,/ “OUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 2ND
R | J | “memm% ﬁwwmw 62 W o V ,,,,, ,,, \ T~ h Joaizpz_w DELIGHT” : ;
Ll W W \® = \ | , |\ N Aes 1" = 200" SCALE MAP No.: 041B3 |
,,, . ﬂ /Q_. TIA.# 18-00-0p4077 \ \ \ ” \ | - Hmﬁﬁ; " A %ﬂgﬁzk | 1
A o L0 , | , | | 1o ke ra B PRESENT ZONING: RC—5
\ f _ _ |7/ otD: p1434/c88 h ]
ﬂ | S PLaT 39/ R LOT SIZE: _1.456 53423
] J1“| \ _ﬁa \;_Q;W%Wm\m\ S ACREAGE SQUARE FEET
I
M | \\ _ \\ _ \x\ \\ \ _ \.“w \m PUBLIC PRIVATE
/ / |
| /| AN - vz
F / / | \
F _ﬂ / x..,x\\ / / / /| X O SEWER _l_ g |
,, \ .,r\ Mx .\\ \\\ x T __m.._mn._._ﬂlln- |
W ,,,, f ,,.,,| - A . ﬁ, h, | _ YES NO
\ . ,_,/ \ \ \ \ _
< \ - \ N\ NN \ AN \ - |
_H_,, _ f \ -. NN NN \ Voo HESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA: L] < _
utntuty . ol |~ | | | \ Vo x | | 100—YEAR FLOOD PLAIN: L] X “
TMAI P40 T~ N el NM ﬂ #,_ ﬁ AR | | |
Ao b T w O. \ 1\ § “woNfmws oducnr __ HISTORIC PROPERTY, BUILDING: [ ] X m
13218, FAHSRB. — __ N P M. by ,,,..,, \ AN ™ AV Dﬁm\:,.m \ _ |
DEED: 11577/452 ™ N © \ AN N A JM41 B30 107 26 | \ PRIOR ZONING HEARINGS: _l_ _Mm
TA.# 08-07-058325 ) ’ ! UNKYO UL CHU & \ \
{J00 EUN CHU,  \  \ ,
2 PALLE RO OEED: 1\ OWNER INFORMATION:  NAME W. MCCARL ROBERTS &
| 22736,/665 | \ . \ ,., : .
LAT: 39/113 /
ﬂ.}mﬂ AT ?\wgma [ ,.,.,,,, ._ BETTY J. ROBERTS
\ﬁ F,_,,ff.,,,, NN \ ADDRESS: 665 MORNING GLORY DR.
SRR Vo) HANOVER, PA 17331
\ \ \ \ | |
,f \ \ \ // ,,/ |
VONG L L PHONE No.: (717) 632—4184
-\ N N
\ .. .
YU VNN, DEED REFERENCE: 12144,/386
LN N PROPERTY TAX ACCT. No.: 16—00—014519

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
ROBERTS PROPERTY

#13218A FALLS ROAD

8TH ELECTION DISTRICT 2ND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
m SCALE: 1"=50' DATE: MAY 15, 2007

CHECKED BY: GCW JOB No.: 07-092

COMPUTED BY: DRAWN BY: RLJ




GENERAL NOTES

1. LOT SHOWN HEREON TO BE SERVED BY A PRIVATE WELL AND SEPTIC

SYSTEM.
. SOIL TYPES TAKEN FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY SOil SURVEY MAP NUMBER 7.
THERE ARE NO UNDERGROUND FUEL STORAGE TANKS APPARENT ON THE SITE.
. ALL EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM, WELL, AND PERCOLATION TEST LOCATIONS ON
'HE PROJECT PROPERTY WERE FIELD VERIFIED.
EXISTING LAND COVER IS LAWN AND FOREST.
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PERMITTED FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES IN RC-5
ZONING IS 35 FEET.
. BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS SEC. 1A04.4 (RC—5 PERFORMANCE

STANDARDS) WILL APPLY TO THIS LOT.
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PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

ROBERTS PROPERTY
McKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC. #13218A FALLS ROAD

Engineering — Land Flanning — Land Surveying

NO7-092\dwg\07-092-SPECIAL HEARING PLAN.dwg, PLAN SHEET, 9/11/2007 2:14:30 PM.

Natural Resource Planning — Real Estate Development 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT 2ND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
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